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BEFORE T TION COMMISSION 

CARL J. KUNASEK 
Chairman 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

JIM IRVIN 1 3 )d[]O 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 1 DOCKET NO. T-03883A-00-0366 
OF LOCAL GATEWAY EXCHANGE, INC. 1 
FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE 1 
AND NECESSITY TO PROVIDE ) 
COMPETITIVE FACILITIES-BASED AND 1 
RESOLD LOCAL EXCHANGE AND 1 
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ) 
SERVICES IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA. ) 

1 
Staff hereby provides notice that it intends to call the following witness at the October 26, 

STAFF’S LIST OF WITNESSES 
AND SUBJECT AREAS 

14 

15 

16 

12 2000 hearing to consider the Application in this matter. The witness will provide direct testimony II 
Witness Topic 

Marta Kalleberg Ms. Kalleberg will testify as to the matters contained in the Staff Report and 

will adopt the Staff Report as her sworn testimony. 

13 11 and/or respond to cross-examination on the topics listed. 
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Original and ten copies of 
the foregoing filed this 19th 
day of October, 2000 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 gth day of October, 2000. 1811 
Devinti M. Williams 
Staff Attorney, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 



~~~ 

. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DOCKET NO. T-03883A-00-0366 

Copy of the foregoing wgre 
faxed and mailed this 19 
day of October, 2000, to: 

Connie Wightman 
Technologies Management, Inc. 
2 10 Park Avenue, North 
Winter Park, FL 32789 

Charles G. Taylor, Jr., President and CEO 
Local Gateway Exchange, Inc. 
700 North Pearl, Suite, 200 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
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